Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N07000011063 FILED November 15, 2007 Sec. Of State

TERRIER TECH RACE TEAM, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: TERRIER TECH RACE TEAM, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 5390 ALLEN ST MIMS, FL. 32754

The mailing address of the corporation is:

5390 ALLEN ST MIMS, FL. 32754

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: FUNDRAISER TO ENABLE HIGH SCHOOL AUTOMOTIVE STUDENTS TO CONVERT AN ANTIQUE VEHICLE TO ALTERNATIVE FUEL, AND PARTICIPATE IN THE

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

FRANK E SOROS 5390 ALLEN ST MIMS, FL. 32754 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: FRANK SOROS

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

FRANK SOROS 5390 ALLEN ST

MIMS, FLORIDA 32754

Incorporator Signature: FRANK SOROS

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P SOROS FRANK 5390 ALLEN ST MIMS, FL. 32754

Title: VP NELSON CHAD 2605 APPLEWOOD DR. TITUSVILLE, FL. 32780

Title: TREA ROSWITHA SOROS 5390 ALLEN ST MIMS, FL. 32754

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 11/13/2007

N07000011063 FILED November 15, 2007 Sec. Of State Ipoole